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S.NO DESCRIPTION 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

1
Total No. of Candidates Registered

through Schools & Private

11,15,906 10,72,225 10,25,925 10,01,140 9,76,019

2
No. of Candidates appeared through

Schools.

10,60,866 10,11,919 9,82,097 9,50,397 9,37,859

3 Composition of School Candidates

 a) Boys 5,33,043 5,07,507 4,90,870 4,74,340 4,69,289

 b) Girls 5,27,823 5,04,412 4,91,227 4,76,057 4,68,570

4
Overall Percentage of Pass

Among School Candidates             

92.9% 

(9,85,940)

93.6%   

(9,47,335)

94.4% 

(9,26,711)

94.5% 

(8,97,945)

95.2% 

(8,92,521)

5
Percentage of Pass among School

Candidates

a) Boys 90.5% 

(4,82,362)

91.3%     

(4,63,618)

92.5% 

(4,54,212)

92.5% 

(4,38,993)

93.3%  

(4,37,956)

b) Girls 95.4% 

(5,03,578)

95.9%   

(4,83,717)

96.2% 

(4,72,499)

96.4% 

(4,58,952)

97.0%  

(4,54,565)

DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNMENT EXAMINATIONS,CHENNAI - 600 006

X STANDARD S.S.L.C PUBLIC EXAMINATIONS, MARCH 2019

PERFORMANCE ANALYSIS OF SCHOOL CANDIDATES
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Performance Analysis 

1 2 3 4 5

TOTAL 1,060,866 1011919 982097 950397 937859

PASSED 985940 947335 926711 897945 892521

PER 92.90% 93.60% 94.40% 94.50% 95.17%
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Year 2015 to 2019

TOTAL PASSED PER



BOYS GIRLS T.G TOTAL BOYS GIRLS T.G TOTAL BOYS GIRLS TOTAL

01 LANGUAGE 469289 468570 0 937859 442926 458506 0 901432 94.38 97.85 96.12

03 ENGLISH 469289 468570 0 937859 450958 462028 0 912986 96.09 98.60 97.35

05 MATHEMATICS 469289 468570 0 937859 446833 457790 0 904623 95.21 97.70 96.46

06 SCIENCE 469289 468570 0 937859 459497 464885 0 924382 97.91 99.21 98.56

07 SOCIAL SCIENCE 469289 468570 0 937859 450398 460008 0 910406 95.97 98.17 97.07

SUBJECT

S.S.L.C EXAMINATIONS MARCH 2019 - SUBJECT WISE PERFORMANCE

APPEARED PASSED PERCENTAGE(%)
SUBJECT NAME



BOYS GIRLS T.G TOTAL BOYS GIRLS T.G TOTAL BOYS GIRLS TOTAL

ADHIDRAVIDA WELFARE 4272 3985 0 8257 3601 3647 0 7248 84.29 91.52 87.78

ANGLO INDIAN 1653 2495 0 4148 1612 2490 0 4102 97.52 99.80 98.89

CONTONMENT BOARD 181 73 0 254 139 66 0 205 76.80 90.41 80.71

CORPORATION 3894 5659 0 9553 3465 5453 0 8918 88.98 96.36 93.35

FOREST 186 168 0 354 173 149 0 322 93.01 88.69 90.96

FULLY AIDED 76843 82309 0 159152 70067 80375 0 150442 91.18 97.65 94.53

GOVERNMENT 176872 198090 0 374962 158347 188420 0 346767 89.53 95.12 92.48

HR & EC(ARANILAYAM) 160 525 0 685 135 508 0 643 84.38 96.76 93.87

KALLAR 1160 930 0 2090 1076 905 0 1981 92.76 97.31 94.78

MUNICIPALITY 4168 6466 0 10634 3636 6226 0 9862 87.24 96.29 92.74

ORIENTAL 209 199 0 408 187 198 0 385 89.47 99.50 94.36

PARTLY AIDED 32510 38516 0 71026 30827 37746 0 68573 94.82 98.00 96.55

RAILWAY 39 30 0 69 39 30 0 69 100.00 100.00 100.00

SELF FINANCE MATRIC 146432 114457 0 260889 144472 113928 0 258400 98.66 99.54 99.05

SELF FINANCE UNDER DSE 19760 13606 0 33366 19344 13458 0 32802 97.89 98.91 98.31

SOCIAL DEFENCE 2 31 0 33 2 19 0 21 100.00 61.29 63.64

SOCIAL WELFARE 147 135 0 282 130 121 0 251 88.44 89.63 89.01

TRIBAL WELFARE 801 896 0 1697 704 826 0 1530 87.89 92.19 90.16

TOTAL 469289 468570 0 937859 437956 454565 0 892521 93.3 97.0 95.2

APPEARED
MANAGEMENT

PASSED PERCENTAGE(%)

S.S.L.C EXAMINATIONS MARCH 2019 - MANAGEMENT WISE PERFORMANCE



CODE DISTRICT APPEARED PASSED PER(%) NO_SCHL

01 KANYAKUMARI 4977 4863 97.71 130

02 TIRUNELVELI 12271 11411 92.99 152

03 TUTICORIN 4883 4664 95.52 82

04 RAMANATHAPURAM 5757 5657 98.26 131

05 SIVAGANGAI 6574 6290 95.68 130

06 VIRUDHU NAGAR 9066 8730 96.29 173

07 THENI 5311 4775 89.91 83

08 MADURAI 8859 8367 94.45 143

09 DINDIGUL 9470 8188 86.46 150

10 OOTY 2755 2538 92.12 87

11 TIRUPPUR 10610 10349 97.54 140

12 COIMBATORE 10816 10129 93.65 148

13 ERODE 11113 10851 97.64 165

14 SALEM 22384 21021 93.91 254

15 NAMAKKAL 10358 10113 97.63 147

16 KRISHNAGIRI 17077 15676 91.80 265

17 DHARMAPURI 14619 13819 94.53 213

18 PUDUKOTTAI 14919 14258 95.57 208

19 KARUR 5804 5390 92.87 99

20 ARIYALUR 6212 5903 95.03 113

21 PERAMBALUR 4294 4086 95.16 81

22 TRICHY 11532 10965 95.08 186

23 NAGAPATTINAM 9522 8282 86.98 158

24 TIRUVARUR 7701 6884 89.39 134

25 THANJAVUR 12394 11703 94.42 210

26 VILLUPURAM 29527 27261 92.33 353

27 CUDDALORE 15061 13502 89.65 226

28 TIRUVANNAMALAI 21295 20077 94.28 325

29 VELLORE 25343 22011 86.85 334

30 KANCHEEPURAM 19084 16540 86.67 222

31 TIRUVALLORE 16747 14419 86.10 229

32 CHENNAI 2984 2692 90.21 28

33 KARAIKKAL 1148 1055 91.90 27

34 PUDUCHERRY 4495 4298 95.62 83

374962 346767 92.48 5609

S.S.L.C  EXAMINATIONS MARCH 2019 - GOVERNMENT SCHOOLS / DISTRICT   PERFORMANCE

TOTAL



BOYS GIRLS TOTAL BOYS GIRLS TOTAL BOYS GIRLS TOTAL

01 KANYAKUMARI 11872 11877 23749 11513 11781 23294 96.98 99.19 98.08

02 TIRUNELVELI 21010 21666 42676 19871 21197 41068 94.58 97.84 96.23

03 TUTICORIN 11225 11861 23086 10709 11674 22383 95.40 98.42 96.95

04 RAMANATHAPURAM 8240 8383 16623 8081 8289 16370 98.07 98.88 98.48

05 SIVAGANGAI 9223 9205 18428 8903 9050 17953 96.53 98.32 97.42

06 VIRUDHU NAGAR 12793 13345 26138 12419 13176 25595 97.08 98.73 97.92

07 THENI 8104 7754 15858 7404 7424 14828 91.36 95.74 93.50

08 MADURAI 20341 19802 40143 19552 19502 39054 96.12 98.49 97.29

09 DINDIGUL 12937 12673 25610 11598 12066 23664 89.65 95.21 92.40

10 OOTY 3890 4067 7957 3662 3998 7660 94.14 98.30 96.27

11 TIRUPPUR 14409 14744 29153 14113 14610 28723 97.95 99.09 98.53

12 COIMBATORE 20049 20144 40193 18959 19803 38762 94.56 98.31 96.44

13 ERODE 12693 12657 25350 12406 12541 24947 97.74 99.08 98.41

14 SALEM 22221 22112 44333 20904 21432 42336 94.07 96.92 95.50

15 NAMAKKAL 11280 10192 21472 11053 10086 21139 97.99 98.96 98.45

16 KRISHNAGIRI 13197 12529 25726 12204 12072 24276 92.48 96.35 94.36

17 DHARMAPURI 11137 10489 21626 10593 10167 20760 95.12 96.93 96.00

18 PUDUKOTTAI 11670 11601 23271 11103 11357 22460 95.14 97.90 96.51

19 KARUR 6106 5962 12068 5742 5796 11538 94.04 97.22 95.61

20 ARIYALUR 5082 5372 10454 4872 5238 10110 95.87 97.51 96.71

21 PERAMBALUR 4520 4135 8655 4358 4066 8424 96.42 98.33 97.33

22 TRICHY 17673 17630 35303 16735 17316 34051 94.69 98.22 96.45

23 NAGAPATTINAM 9983 10604 20587 8734 9878 18612 87.49 93.15 90.41

24 TIRUVARUR 7687 8031 15718 7016 7656 14672 91.27 95.33 93.35

25 THANJAVUR 15905 16366 32271 14963 15990 30953 94.08 97.70 95.92

26 VILLUPURAM 23627 23105 46732 21827 22029 43856 92.38 95.34 93.85

27 CUDDALORE 18028 17484 35512 16302 16673 32975 90.43 95.36 92.86

28 TIRUVANNAMALAI 16420 16450 32870 15437 15975 31412 94.01 97.11 95.56

29 VELLORE 25274 25200 50474 21786 23630 45416 86.20 93.77 89.98

30 KANCHEEPURAM 26285 25774 52059 23513 24617 48130 89.45 95.51 92.45

31 TIRUVALLORE 24101 23426 47527 21731 22426 44157 90.17 95.73 92.91

32 CHENNAI 24115 25602 49717 21985 24839 46824 91.17 97.02 94.18

33 KARAIKKAL 1238 1376 2614 1148 1342 2490 92.73 97.53 95.26

34 PUDUCHERRY 6954 6952 13906 6760 6869 13629 97.21 98.81 98.01

469289 468570 937859 437956 454565 892521 93.3 97.0 95.2TOTAL

S.S.L.C  EXAMINATIONS MARCH 2019 - DISTRICT  / GENDER  PERFORMANCE

CODE DISTRICT

APPEARED PASSED PERCENTAGE



CODE DISTRICT Y2019 Y2018 Y2017

01 KANYAKUMARI 98.08 98.07 98.17

02 TIRUNELVELI 96.23 96.15 96.35

03 TUTICORIN 96.95 96.97 97.16

04 RAMANATHAPURAM 98.48 97.94 98.16

05 SIVAGANGAI 97.42 98.50 97.02

06 VIRUDHU NAGAR 97.92 98.26 98.55

07 THENI 93.50 97.72 97.10

08 MADURAI 97.29 95.28 94.63

09 DINDIGUL 92.40 91.60 94.44

10 OOTY 96.27 95.20 95.09

11 TIRUPPUR 98.53 97.18 97.06

12 COIMBATORE 96.44 95.86 96.42

13 ERODE 98.41 98.38 97.97

14 SALEM 95.50 95.08 94.07

15 NAMAKKAL 98.45 95.08 96.54

16 KRISHNAGIRI 94.36 94.18 93.12

17 DHARMAPURI 96.00 95.71 94.25

18 PUDUKOTTAI 96.51 96.10 96.16

19 KARUR 95.61 95.98 95.20

20 ARIYALUR 96.71 96.13 93.33

21 PERAMBALUR 97.33 96.20 94.98

22 TRICHY 96.45 96.29 96.98

23 NAGAPATTINAM 90.41 93.61 91.40

24 TIRUVARUR 93.35 93.38 91.97

25 THANJAVUR 95.92 94.88 95.21

26 VILLUPURAM 93.85 90.18 91.81

27 CUDDALORE 92.86 91.53 88.74

28 TIRUVANNAMALAI 95.56 94.74 92.16

29 VELLORE 89.98 88.84 88.91

30 KANCHEEPURAM 92.45 91.58 93.51

31 TIRUVALLORE 92.91 91.60 91.65

32 CHENNAI 94.18 94.20 93.86

S.S.L.C EXAMINATIONS MARCH 2019 - LAST TWO YEAR DISTRICT PERFORMANCE



BOYS GIRLS CO_ED TOTAL BOYS GIRLS CO_ED TOTAL BOYS GIRLS CO_ED TOTAL

01 KANYAKUMARI 462 2574 20713 23749 435 2567 20292 23294 94.16 99.73 97.97 98.08

02 TIRUNELVELI 2491 7167 33018 42676 2314 7031 31723 41068 92.89 98.10 96.08 96.23

03 TUTICORIN 1978 4147 16961 23086 1817 4078 16488 22383 91.86 98.34 97.21 96.95

04 RAMANATHAPURAM 795 1782 14046 16623 779 1757 13834 16370 97.99 98.60 98.49 98.48

05 SIVAGANGAI 1353 3350 13725 18428 1290 3316 13347 17953 95.34 98.99 97.25 97.42

06 VIRUDHU NAGAR 2788 5535 17815 26138 2693 5502 17400 25595 96.59 99.40 97.67 97.92

07 THENI 591 2348 12919 15858 541 2259 12028 14828 91.54 96.21 93.10 93.50

08 MADURAI 4239 9601 26303 40143 4021 9443 25590 39054 94.86 98.35 97.29 97.29

09 DINDIGUL 2736 5147 17727 25610 2412 4855 16397 23664 88.16 94.33 92.50 92.40

10 OOTY 367 1462 6128 7957 355 1458 5847 7660 96.73 99.73 95.41 96.27

11 TIRUPPUR 1768 3450 23935 29153 1681 3379 23663 28723 95.08 97.94 98.86 98.53

12 COIMBATORE 2387 5992 31814 40193 2119 5852 30791 38762 88.77 97.66 96.78 96.44

13 ERODE 2069 3954 19327 25350 1975 3922 19050 24947 95.46 99.19 98.57 98.41

14 SALEM 4846 9182 30305 44333 4384 8909 29043 42336 90.47 97.03 95.84 95.50

15 NAMAKKAL 2136 2960 16376 21472 2047 2910 16182 21139 95.83 98.31 98.82 98.45

16 KRISHNAGIRI 2382 3903 19441 25726 2029 3720 18527 24276 85.18 95.31 95.30 94.36

17 DHARMAPURI 1371 2738 17517 21626 1204 2608 16948 20760 87.82 95.25 96.75 96.00

18 PUDUKOTTAI 1490 3463 18318 23271 1366 3378 17716 22460 91.68 97.55 96.71 96.51

19 KARUR 676 1641 9751 12068 589 1611 9338 11538 87.13 98.17 95.76 95.61

20 ARIYALUR 410 1675 8369 10454 397 1649 8064 10110 96.83 98.45 96.36 96.71

21 PERAMBALUR 56 622 7977 8655 56 616 7752 8424 100.00 99.04 97.18 97.33

22 TRICHY 4051 7373 23879 35303 3650 7271 23130 34051 90.10 98.62 96.86 96.45

23 NAGAPATTINAM 484 2627 17476 20587 423 2470 15719 18612 87.40 94.02 89.95 90.41

24 TIRUVARUR 1125 3002 11591 15718 972 2893 10807 14672 86.40 96.37 93.24 93.35

25 THANJAVUR 2563 5541 24167 32271 2366 5453 23134 30953 92.31 98.41 95.73 95.92

26 VILLUPURAM 3083 5887 37762 46732 2706 5570 35580 43856 87.77 94.62 94.22 93.85

27 CUDDALORE 2677 6050 26785 35512 2316 5728 24931 32975 86.51 94.68 93.08 92.86

28 TIRUVANNAMALAI 2374 4895 25601 32870 2047 4746 24619 31412 86.23 96.96 96.16 95.56

29 VELLORE 6117 10126 34231 50474 4912 9513 30991 45416 80.30 93.95 90.53 89.98

30 KANCHEEPURAM 2879 7138 42042 52059 2261 6773 39096 48130 78.53 94.89 92.99 92.45

31 TIRUVALLORE 2069 6165 39293 47527 1603 5824 36730 44157 77.48 94.47 93.48 92.91

32 CHENNAI 5860 13544 30313 49717 5048 13118 28658 46824 86.14 96.85 94.54 94.18

33 KARAIKKAL 251 573 1790 2614 224 558 1708 2490 89.24 97.38 95.42 95.26

34 PUDUCHERRY 1231 2034 10641 13906 1142 2004 10483 13629 92.77 98.53 98.52 98.01

72155 157648 708056 937859 64174 152741 675606 892521 88.9 96.9 95.4 95.2TOTAL

S.S.L.C  EXAMINATIONS MARCH 2019 - DISTRICT / SCHOOL TYPE PERFORMANCE

CODE DISTRICT

APPEARED PASSED PERCENTAGE



BLIND
  DEAF & 

DUMB

PHYSICALLY 

CHALLENGED

OTHER 

CATEGORY
BLIND

  DEAF & 

DUMB

PHYSICALLY 

CHALLENGED

OTHER 

CATEGORY
BLIND

  DEAF & 

DUMB

PHYSICALLY 

CHALLENGED

OTHERS 

CATEGORY

01 KANYAKUMARI 18 19 26 95 18 19 26 80 100.00 100.00 100.00 84.21

02 TIRUNELVELI 35 70 55 57 35 67 53 55 100.00 95.71 96.36 96.49

03 TUTICORIN 9 5 23 34 9 4 23 34 100.00 80.00 100.00 100.00

04 RAMANATHAPURAM 6 6 22 28 6 5 21 26 100.00 83.33 95.45 92.86

05 SIVAGANGAI 7 23 15 8 7 23 12 7 100.00 100.00 80.00 87.50

06 VIRUDHU NAGAR 18 23 40 37 17 19 40 35 94.44 82.61 100.00 94.59

07 THENI 2 9 22 17 2 6 20 12 100.00 66.67 90.91 70.59

08 MADURAI 48 44 33 55 48 38 30 54 100.00 86.36 90.91 98.18

09 DINDIGUL 11 23 33 23 11 9 27 20 100.00 39.13 81.82 86.96

10 OOTY 4 11 8 33 4 9 8 33 100.00 81.82 100.00 100.00

11 TIRUPPUR 18 13 31 67 18 9 31 66 100.00 69.23 100.00 98.51

12 COIMBATORE 22 33 50 101 22 29 45 98 100.00 87.88 90.00 97.03

13 ERODE 12 25 39 16 12 20 36 13 100.00 80.00 92.31 81.25

14 SALEM 19 32 58 98 18 25 55 93 94.74 78.13 94.83 94.90

15 NAMAKKAL 8 15 21 55 8 15 21 54 100.00 100.00 100.00 98.18

16 KRISHNAGIRI 20 13 51 37 19 10 50 32 95.00 76.92 98.04 86.49

17 DHARMAPURI 9 46 48 38 8 41 42 33 88.89 89.13 87.50 86.84

18 PUDUKOTTAI 10 27 48 49 10 24 44 45 100.00 88.89 91.67 91.84

19 KARUR 11 12 15 35 11 7 12 34 100.00 58.33 80.00 97.14

20 ARIYALUR 5 8 21 25 5 8 21 22 100.00 100.00 100.00 88.00

21 PERAMBALUR 4 12 11 18 4 12 10 16 100.00 100.00 90.91 88.89

22 TRICHY 37 38 56 113 37 33 56 112 100.00 86.84 100.00 99.12

23 NAGAPATTINAM 12 27 28 55 12 22 27 51 100.00 81.48 96.43 92.73

24 TIRUVARUR 4 17 35 86 3 13 30 82 75.00 76.47 85.71 95.35

25 THANJAVUR 31 38 48 66 31 36 46 64 100.00 94.74 95.83 96.97

26 VILLUPURAM 29 41 68 75 23 32 64 57 79.31 78.05 94.12 76.00

27 CUDDALORE 18 26 51 108 17 20 49 99 94.44 76.92 96.08 91.67

28 TIRUVANNAMALAI 31 76 52 112 30 67 49 98 96.77 88.16 94.23 87.50

29 VELLORE 20 68 56 94 17 41 53 83 85.00 60.29 94.64 88.30

30 KANCHEEPURAM 31 65 60 129 30 50 53 125 96.77 76.92 88.33 96.90

31 TIRUVALLORE 42 48 44 77 42 36 40 72 100.00 75.00 90.91 93.51

32 CHENNAI 61 112 42 70 60 95 38 66 98.36 84.82 90.48 94.29

33 KARAIKKAL 0 2 4 1 0 0 3 1 0.00 0.00 75.00 100.00

34 PUDUCHERRY 5 20 18 8 5 19 18 8 100.00 95.00 100.00 100.00

617 1047 1232 1920 599 863 1153 1780 97.08 82.43 93.59 92.71

S.S.L.C EXAMINATIONS MARCH 2019 - DIFFERENTLY ABLED CANDIDATES PERFORMANCE

APPEARED PASSED PERCENTAGE(%)

TOTAL

CODE DISTRICT


